YAGEO CORPORATION ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
Miniature Size Aluminum
Electrolytic Capacitors SH [ For General ]
105°C Single-Ended Lead Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
for the Rated Voltage up to 450V
DESCRIPTION
Long life for 2,000 hours at 105°C, ideally suited
for high quality and high reliability applications.

Factor 1.70 1.40 1.00
Multiplier for Ripple Current
RADIAL TYPE ORDERING CODE
SK 063 M 0220 A 5
Pitch
1 Digit
1 = 1.5 mm
2 = 2.0 mm
3 = 3.5 mm
5 = 5.0 mm
7 = 7.5 mm
Z = 2.5 mm
P = 10.0 mm
S - 1019
Series Name
2 Digit
Voltage
3 Digit
006  = 6.3 V
010 = 10 V
100 = 100 V
450 = 450 V
Capacitance
4 Digit
0R10 = 0.1 µF
1R00 = 1 µF
0010 = 10 µF
0100 = 100 µF
1000 =      1000µF
10K0 = 10000 µF
100K = 100000 µF
Case Size
4 Digit
0407 = 04 x 07
0511 = 05 x 11
1019 = 10 x 19
1625 = 16 x 25
1836 = 18 x 36
2240 = 22 x 40
Rubber
1 Digit
F = Flat Rubber
S = Rubber Stand-off
Tolerance
1 Digit
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Y = ±10% ~ +50%
W = -5% ~ +20%
V = -10% ~ +20%
Others = Special design
1 Digit
- = No Lead Cut / Standard
1 = Lead Cut Length 5.0 ± 0.5 mm
3 = Lead Cut Length 4.2 ± 0.2 mm
5 = Lead Cut Length 8.0 ± 0.5 mm
7 = Lead Cut Length15.0 ± 0.5 mm
8 = Lead Cut Length10.0 ± 0.5 mm
J = Lead Cut Length 3.1 ± 0.2 mm
L = Lead Cut Length 3.3 ± 0.2 mm
V = Lead Cut Length 2.8 ± 0.2 mm
M = Lead Cut Length 3.7 ± 0.2 mm
Q = Lead Cut Length 7.0 ± 0.5 mm
W = Lead Cut Length 4.0± 0.2 mm
1 Digit
A = Taping
B = Bulk
C = Lead Cut / Bulk
  (Shape A)
F = Form & Lead Cut / Bulk
  (Shape B)
K = Form & Lead Cut & Crimp / Bulk
  (Shape C)